
County Plan #
Objective 

Title
Objective

245
Father 

Engagemen
t

By June 2023, Human Services will increase 
engagement of fathers, with 80% of cases with a 
reunification goal having a father participating in 

child welfare case planning.

Year

Jun-21

7/1/2021-
3/22/2022
7/1/2021-
6/30/2022
7/1/2022-

03/31/2023

Data

Enter measurement title here

72%

69%

71%

79%

Target

80%

Measurement

This measure looks at the percentage of fathers who are included in case plans for children who have 
been removed from their homes and have a reunification goal.

Collection Method

Data for this objective comes from Social Workers entering data into CWS/CMS and analzed on a 
semi-annual basis.


