County Plan #	Objective Title	Objective	Target
245	Father Engagemen t	By June 2023, Human Services will increase engagement of fathers, with 80% of cases with a reunification goal having a father participating in child welfare case planning.	80%

Measurement

This measure looks at the percentage of fathers who are included in case plans for children who have been removed from their homes and have a reunification goal.

Collection Method

Data for this objective comes from Social Workers entering data into CWS/CMS and analzed on a semi-annual basis.

Data			
Year	Enter measurement title here		
Jun-21	72%		
7/1/2021- 3/22/2022	69%		
7/1/2021- 6/30/2022	71%		
7/1/2022- 03/31/2023	79%		